




























































































































































Maxi-Cosi I AxissFix I 79 

A 
B 
C 

C

x2

A

x2

1.

B

x2



80 I AxissFix I Maxi-Cosi

2.
A B C D

B

C

A

D



Maxi-Cosi I AxissFix I 81 



82 I AxissFix I Maxi-Cosi

1.

B

C

D

A B C D

A



Maxi-Cosi I AxissFix I 83 

E

I

F G H

G

I

F

H

Click!

x2

x2



84 I AxissFix I Maxi-Cosi

L

K

J

x2

J

x2

K

L

x2



Maxi-Cosi I AxissFix I 85 

2.



86 I AxissFix I Maxi-Cosi

WARNING:
• The AxissFix is intended for car use only.
• The AxissFix is developed for an intensive use 
of approximately 10 years.
• Make sure you can fit no more than one finger 
between the harnesses and your child (1cm). 
If there is more space than 1 cm, tighten the 
harness belt further.
• Check to make sure the headrest is adjusted to 
the proper height.

ATTENTION:
• When installing the seat, the belt of 
the TOP TETHER can turn one quarter 
turn according to the position of the 
anchorage point. This does not impair 
the proper operation of the product.
• When installing the car seat, it is 
necessary to remove the headrest in 
order to put the TOP TETHER through 
correctly.
• When installing the car seat, spaces 
between the base of the car seat and 
the vehicle seat are possible depending 
on the position of the anchorage 
points within the vehicle.

CARE
Fabric:
• The cover and the shoulder pads can 
be removed for washing. If the cover 
needs to be replaced at any time, only 
use official Maxi-Cosi cover because 
it constitutes an integral part of the 
restraint performance.

EN

A - Adjustable headrest
B - Seat Cover
C - Shoulder pads hooks
D - 5-point Harness
E - Removable shoulder pads
F - Harness buckle
G - Harness adjuster button
H - Harness adjuster strap
I - Recline handle
J - Rotation handle (right & left)
K - Rearward facing / Forward facing selector button
L - ISOFIX clips activation handle
M - ISOFIX connectors
N - Headrest adjustment handle
O - TOP TETHER tensioning indicator
P - TOP TETHER tensioning adjuster
Q - TOP TETHER
R - TOP TETHER hook
S - TOP TETHER storage
T - Instruction leaflet storage
U - Automatic safety belt
V - Carrying
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AVERTISSEMENT:
• Utilisez l’AxissFix uniquement dans la voiture.
• Le dispositif AxissFix est conçu pour un usage 
intensif d’environ 10 ans.
•  Assurez-vous de ne pas pouvoir passer plus 
d’un doigt (1 cm) entre le harnais et votre enfant. 
Si l’espace est supérieur à 1 cm, resserrez le 
harnais.
• Assurez-vous que l’appui-tête soit réglé à la 
bonne hauteur.

ATTENTION :
• Lors de l’installation du siège, la 
sangle de la TOP TETHER peut vriller 
d’un quart de tour suivant la position 
du point d’ancrage. Ceci n’entrave pas 
la fonctionnalité du produit.
• Lors de l’installation du siège auto 
il est nécessaire d’enlever l’appui 
tête pour passer la TOP TETHER 
correctement.
• Lors de l’installation des écarts entre 
l’embase du siège auto et la banquette 
du véhicule sont possibles suivant la 
position des points d’ancrage lié au 
véhicule.

ENTRETIEN
Confection :
• La housse et les fourreaux peuvent 
être enlevés pour le lavage. Si la housse 
doit être remplacée a quelque moment 
que ce soit, utilisez uniquement la 
housse officielle Maxi-Cosi car elle 
constitue une partie intégrante de la 
performance de la retenue de l’enfant.

A - Têtière
B - Housse
C - Accroches fourreaux
D - Harnais 5 points
E - Fourreaux déhoussables
F - Boucle de harnais
G - Bouton d’ajusteur de harnais
H - Sangle d’ajusteur de harnais
I - Manette d’inclinaison
J - Poignée de rotation (droite et gauche)
K - Bouton sélecteur dos route / face route
L - Manette d’actionnement des pinces ISOFIX
M - Pinces pour ancrage ISOFIX
N - Poignée ajustement hauteur têtière
O - Indicateur visuel de tensioneur de la TOP TETHER
P - Ajusteur de tension TOP TETHER
Q - TOP-TETHER
R - Crochet TOP TETHER
S - Rangement TOP TETHER
T - Compartiment de rangement de la notice
U - Sangle automatique de sécurité
V - Transport

FR
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WARNUNG:
• Der Kinderautositz AxissFix darf nur in Autos 
verwendet werden.
• Der AxissFix wurde für eine intensive Nutzung 
über einem Zeitraum von etwa 10 Jahren 
entwickelt.
• Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie maximal einen 
Finger zwischen den Gurt und Ihr Kind schieben 
können (1 cm). Ist mehr Platz als 1 cm, muss 
weiterhin am Gurtstraffer gezogen werden.

• Prüfen Sie, ob sich die Kopfstütze in 
der richtigen Höhe befindet.

ACHTUNG:
• Beim Einbau des Kinderautositzes 
kann der TOP TETHER-Gurt je nach 
Position des Befestigungshakens um 
ein Viertel gedreht sein. Die Funktion 
des Produktes wird dadurch nicht 
beeinträchtigt. 
• Beim Einbau des Kinderautositzes 
ist es notwendig, die Auto-Kopfstütze 
zu entfernen, um den TOP TETHER 
ordnungsgemäß zu befestigen.
• Beachten Sie, dass die Basis des 
Kinderautositzes beim Einbau nicht 
unbedingt plan auf der Sitzbank des 
Fahrzeugs aufliegt, das hängt ganz 
von der Position der im Fahrzeug 
befestigten Fangarme ab.

PFLEGE
Bezug :
• Der Bezug sowie die Schulterpolster 
sind zur Reinigung abnehmbar. Muss 
der Bezug ausgetauscht werden,  

                    sollten Sie nur originale Bezüge von    
                    Maxi-Cosi verwenden, da diese einen                      
                    wichtigen Teil der Produktleistung                      
                    ausmachen.

DE

A - Kopfstütze
B - Bezug
C - Befestigungen der Schulterpolster
D - 5-Punkt-Gurt
E - Abnehmbare Schulterpolster
F - Gurtschloss
G - Knopf des Gurtspanners
H - Verstellgurt
I - Neigbarer Griff
J - Drehgriff (rechts und links)
K - Einstellknopf vorwärtsgerichtet/rückwärtsgerichtet
L - Verstelltaste der ISOFIX-Verankerung
M - ISOFIX-Verankerung
N - Griff zur Höheneinstellung der Kopfstütze
O - TOP TETHER-Straffheitsanzeige
P - Gurtspanner TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - TOP TETHER-Haken
S - Staufach TOP TETHER
T - Fach zum Aufbewahren der Gebrauchsanleitung
U - Sicherheitsgurt mit Aufrollautomatik
V - Tragen
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WAARSCHUWING:
• De AxissFix is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik 
in de auto.
• De AxissFix is ontwikkeld voor intensief gebruik 
gedurende ongeveer 10 jaar.
• Controleer of u niet meer dan één vinger tussen 
de gordel en uw kind kunt plaatsen (1 cm). Als 
er meer ruimte is dan 1 cm, de gordelriem verder 
aantrekken. 
• Controleer of de hoofdsteun op de juiste 
hoogte is afgesteld.

LET OP:
• Wanneer u het stoeltje plaatst, 
kan de riem van de TOP TETHER een 
kwartslag worden gedraaid, afhankelijk 
van de positie van de ankerpunten. 
Dit heeft verder geen invloed op de 
functionaliteit van het product.
• Bij het installeren van het 
autostoeltje, moet de hoofdsteun 
worden verwijderd om de TOP 
TETHER op de juiste manier te kunnen 
doorhalen.
• Let op: bij de installatie van de 
autostoel is het mogelijk dat er ruimte 
zit tussen de base van de autostoel 
en de zitting van de auto. Dit komt 
doordat de positionering van de ISOFIX 
ankerpunten verschilt bij auto’s.

ONDERHOUD
Bekleding:
• De hoes en de schouderpads kunnen 
worden verwijderd om te wassen. Als 
de hoes op enig tijdstip moet worden 
vervangen, dient u uitsluitend  

                    officiële Maxi-Cosi-hoezen te  
                    gebruiken, omdat dit onderdeel deel  
                    uitmaakt van het veiligheidssysteem  
                    van de autostoel.

A - Hoofdsteun
B - Hoes
C - Gordelhaken voor schouderpads
D - Vijfpuntsgordel
E - Verwijderbare schouderpads
F - Gordelslot
G - Afstelknop voor gordel
H - Afstelriem voor gordel
I - Kantelingshendel
J - Rotatiehendel (rechts & links)
K - Draaiknop voor achterwaartse plaatsing /  
     voorwaartse plaatsing
L - Draaihendel voor bediening ISOFIX-klemmen
M - Klemmen voor ISOFIX-haken
N - Afstelhendel voor hoofdsteun
O - TOP TETHER spanningsindicator
P - Spanningsafstelling TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - TOP TETHER haak
S - TOP TETHER-opslag
T - Opbergvak voor de handleiding
U - Automatische veiligheidsriem
V - Dragen

NL
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AVVERTENZA:
• AxissFix è inteso solo per l’uso in auto.
• AxissFix è stato sviluppato per un uso intensivo 
di circa 10 anni.
 • Accertarsi che si possa inserire solo un dito 
tra la cintura e il bambino 1(cm). Se lo spazio 
è maggiore di 1 cm, stringere ulteriormente la 
cintura.
• Accertarsi che il poggiatesta sia regolato alla 
giusta altezza.

ATTENZIONE:
• Quando il seggiolino è posizionato 
in posizione, la cinghia TOP TETHER 
può ruotare di un quarto di giro, a 
seconda della posizione del punto di 
fissaggio. Questo non compromette la 
funzionalità del prodotto.
• Durante l’installazione del seggiolino 
auto è necessario rimuovere il 
poggiatesta per passare correttamente
la TOP TETHER.
• Attenzione: durante l’installazione è 
possibile che ci sia una certa distanza 
tra la base del seggiolino e il sedile del 
veicolo, a seconda della posizione dei 
punti di fissaggio del veicolo.

LAVAGGIO
Rivestimento:
• Il rivestimento e gli spallacci possono 
essere rimossi per essere lavati. Se 
la copertura deve essere sostituita, 
usare solo il rivestimento ufficiale 
Maxi-Cosi perché costituisce una parte 
integrante del sistema di bloccaggio.

IT

A - Poggiatesta
B - Rivestimento
C - Ganci per cintura
D - Cintura a 5 punti
E - Spallacci imbottiti antiscivolo
F - Fibbia
G - Pulsante per il rilascio della cintura
H - Cinghia regolazione cintura
I - Dispositivo per la reclinazione
J - Dispositivo di rotazione (destra e sinistra)
K - Tasto selettore senso di rotazione
L - Levetta per azionare le pinze ISOFIX
M - Pinze per fissaggio ISOFIX
N - Maniglia regolazione poggiatesta
O - Indicatore di tensione TOP TETHER
P - Regolatore di tensione TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - Gancio TOP TETHER
S - Spazio per riporre TOP TETHER
T - Tasca per conservare le istruzioni
U - Cinghia di sicurezza automatica
V - Trasporto
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VARNING:
• Använd AxissFix endast i bilen.
• AxissFix är utvecklad för intensiv användnin i 
ca 10 år.
• Det ska bara gå att få in ett finger (1 cm) mellan 
bältet och barnet. Om mellanrummet är större än 
1 cm, drag åt bältet.
• Kontrollera att nackstödet sitter i rätt höjd.

OBSERVERA:
• Vid installation av bilstolen kan top 
tether-remmen vridas ett kvarts varv 
beroende på fästpunktens läge. Det 
påverkar inte produktens funktion.
• Vid monteringen av bilstolen måste 
man ta bort nackstödet för att dra top 
tether korrekt.
• Se vid monteringen upp med 
mellanrum mellan barnstolens och 
bilsätets sittdyna beroende på 
placeringen av fästpunkterna i bilen.

UNDERHÅLL
Textildel:
• Överdraget och axelskydden kan tas 
av och tvättas. Om överdraget någon 
gång behöver bytas, ska endast ett 
originalöverdrag från  
Maxi-Cosi användas eftersom 
det utgör en integrerad del av 
fasthållningssystemet.

A - Nackstöd
B - Överdrag
C - Axelkuddar
D - 5-punktsbälte
E - Axelkuddar
F - Spänne
G - Knapp för justering av selen
H - Justeringsrem för selen
I - Lutningsinställning
J - Handtag för rotation (höger och vänster)
K - Inställningsknapp för bakåtvänd/framåtvänd
L - Spak för aktivering av ISOFIX-fästena
M - Krokar för ISOFIX-fästena
N - Handtag för höjdinställning nackstöd
O - TOP TETHER spännindikator
P - Spänningsjustering TOP TETHER
Q - TOP-TETHER
R - TOP TETHER krok
S - Förvaringsplats för TOP TETHER
T - Förvaringsficka för bruksanvisningen
U - Automatisk säkerhetsrem
V - bärhandtag

SV
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ADVARSEL:
• AxissFix er kun beregnet til brug i biler.
• AxissFix er udviklet til intensiv brug i en periode 
på ca. 10 år.
• Sørg for at der ikke er plads til mere end en 
finger mellem selen og barnet (1 cm). Hvis der er 
mere end 1 cm, skal selen spændes mere.
• Sørg for at at hovedstøtten er tilpasset barnets
højde.

OBS:
• Når børnesædet monteres, kan selen 
på Top Tether (øverste forankring) 
dreje en kvart omgang i forhold til 
fastgørelsespunktets position. Dette 
påvirker ikke korrekt brug af produktet.
• Når børnesædet monteres, er det 
nødvendigt at fjerne hovedstøtten 
for at føre den Top Tether (øverste 
forankring) rigtigt igennem.
• Når børnesædet monteres, kan 
der være mellemrum mellem sædets 
bund og køretøjets sæde, alt efter 
placeringen fastgørelsespunkterne 
inde i køretøjet.

PLEJE
Stof:
• Overtrækket og skulderpuderne 
kan tages af og vaskes. Hvis det er 
nødvendigt at udskifte overtrækket, 
må du kun bruge godkendte Maxi-Cosi 
overtræk, da de er en integreret del af 
børnesikkerhedssystemet.

DA

A – Justerbar hovedstøtte
B – Sædebetræk
C – Kroge til skulderpuder
D – 5-punkts-sele
E – Aftagelige skulderpuder
F – Selespænde
G – Knap til justering af sele
H – Strop til justering af sele
I – Lænehåndtag
J – Drejehåndtag (højre og venstre)
K – Knap til at vælge bagudvendt / fremadvendt
L – Håndtag til aktivering af ISOFIX-clips
M – ISOFIX forbindelsesklemmer
N – Håndtag til justering af hovestøtte
O – Indikator for spænding af Top Tether
P – Justering af Top Tether spænding
Q – Top Tether
R – Top Tether krog
S – Top Tether opbevaring
T – Opbevaringsrum til instruktionshæfte
U – Automatisk sikkerhedssele
V – Bæring
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VAROITUS:
• AxissFix on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vai 
autossa.
• AxissFix on kehitetty noin 10 vuoden 
intensiivistä käyttöä varten.
• Varmista, ettei valjaiden ja lapsen väliin mahdu 
kuin yksi sormi (1cm). Jos siinä on suurempi kuin 1 
cm:n väli, kiristä valjaiden vyötä edelleen.
• Tarkista aina, että pääntuki on säädetty 
oikealle korkeudelle.

HUOMIO :
• Kun asennat turvaistuimen, TOP 
TETHER -vyön ylähihna voi kiertyä 
neljänneskierroksen kiinnityskohdan 
asennon mukaan. Tämä ei heikennä 
tuotteen toimivuutta.
• Asentaessasi turvaistuinta on 
tarpeen poistaa
pääntuki, jotta pään top tether -vyö 
menisi läpi
kunnolla.
• Turvaistuinta asentaessasi 
autoistuimen rungon ja ajoneuvon 
istuimen väliset erot ovat mahdolliset 
riippuen ajoneuvossa olevien 
kiinnityskohtien asennosta.

HUOLTO
Päälliskangas:
• Päällinen ja olkavöiden pehmusteet 
voidaan poistaa pesua varten. Jos 
istuinpäällinen on tarpeen irrottaa 
joskus, käytä vain valmistajan 
hyväksymiä istuinpäällisiä, koska se 
muodostaa olennaisen osan  

                    turvaistuimen suojeluominaisuuksista.

A – Justerbar hovedstøtte
B – Sædebetræk
C – Kroge til skulderpuder
D – 5-punkts-sele
E – Aftagelige skulderpuder
F – Selespænde
G – Knap til justering af sele
H – Strop til justering af sele
I – Lænehåndtag
J – Drejehåndtag (højre og venstre)
K – Knap til at vælge bagudvendt / fremadvendt
L – Håndtag til aktivering af ISOFIX-clips
M – ISOFIX forbindelsesklemmer
N – Håndtag til justering af hovestøtte
O – Indikator for spænding af Top Tether
P – Justering af Top Tether spænding
Q – Top Tether
R – Top Tether krog
S – Top Tether opbevaring
T – Opbevaringsrum til instruktionshæfte
U – Automatisk sikkerhedssele
V – Bæring

FI
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OSTRZEŻENIE:
• AxissFix jest przeznaczony tylko do stosowania 
w samochodach.
• Model AxissFix stworzono z myślą o 
intensywnym użytkowaniu przez okres około 
10 lat.
• Upewnij się, że między uprząż a dziecko można 
zmieścić nie więcej niż jeden palec (1 cm). Jeśli 
jest więcej miejsca niż 1 cm, dociągnij pas 
uprzęży.

• Sprawdź, czy zagłówek jest 
ustawiony na odpowiedniej wysokości.

UWAGA:
• Podczas montażu fotelika w 
ustawieniu tyłem do kierunku jazdy 
pas górnego wiązania może się obrócić 
o jedną czwartą obrotu, zgodnie z 
położeniem punktu mocowania. Nie 
powoduje to pogorszenia działania 
produktu
• Podczas montażu fotelika 
należy zdjąć zagłówek fotela 
samochodowego, aby prawidłowo 
przeciągnąć górne wiązanie.
• Podczas montażu fotelika odstęp 
pomiędzy podstawą fotelika a 
siedzeniem pojazdu jest różny, zależnie 
od położenia punktów mocowania w 
pojeździe.

KONSERWACJA
Tkanina:
• Tapicerkę i ochraniacze pasów można 
zdejmować do prania. W żadnym 
wypadku nie należy zastępować 
tapicerki inną (nie oryginalną). Stosuj  

                    tapicerkę i ochraniacze zalecane przez  
                    Maxi-Cosi, ponieważ stanowią one  
                    integralną część systemu  
                    bezpieczeństwa.

PL

A - Zagłówek
B - Osłona
C - Haki przytrzymujące pasy barkowe
D - Uprząż 5-punktowa
E - Zdejmowane ochraniacze
F - Klamra
G - Przycisk regulacji uprzęży
H - Pas regulacji długości pasów
I - Uchwyt regulacji kąta nachylenia
J - Uchwyt obrotów (w prawo i w lewo)
K - Przycisk przełączający ustawienie przodem/ 
     tyłem do kierunku jazdy
L - Uchwyty regulacji zaczepów ISOFIX
M -Zaczepy ISOFIX
N - Uchwyt regulacji zagłówka
O - Wskaźnik naprężenia pasa TOP TETHER
P - Regulator naprężenia pasa TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - Hak pasa TOP TETHER
S - Schowek na górny pas mocujący TOP TETHER
T - Schowek na instrukcję
U - Automatyczny pas bezpieczeństwa
V - Uchwyt do przenoszenia
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ADVARSEL:
• AxissFix er bare tiltenkt bruk i bil.
• AxissFix er utviklet for intensiv bruk på om lag 
10 år.
• Sørg for at du ikke får plass til mer enn én 
finger mellom selen og barnet (1 cm). Hvis 
mellomrommet er mer enn 1 cm, stram til 
selebeltet ytterligere.
• Kontroller at hodestøtten er tilpasset riktig 
høyde.

NB:
• Ved montering av barnesetet, kan 
beltet til Top Tether vri seg en kvart 
omdreining i henhold til plasseringen til 
festepunktet. Dette hindrer ikke riktig 
funksjon av produktet.
• Ved montering av barnesetet er det 
nødvendig å fjerne hodestøtten for 
å plassere Top Tether gjennom på 
riktig vis.
• Ved montering av barnesetet, er 
det mulig det er mellomrom mellom 
barnesetets base og bilens sete, 
dette avhenger av plasseringen til 
kjøretøyets festepunkter.

RENGJØRING 
Stoff:
• Trekket og skulderputene kan fjernes 
for å vaskes. Hvis trekket må skiftes 
ut, bare bruk et offisielt Maxi-Cosi-
trekk da det utgjør en integral del av 
barnesetets ytelse. 

A - Hodestøtte 
B - Trekk 
C - Kroker til skulderputer 
D - 5-punkts sele 
E - Avtakbare skulderputer 
F - Selespenne 
G - Justeringsknapp til sele 
H - Justeringsstropp til sele 
I – Setevinkelhåndtak
J - Rotasjonshåndtak (høyre og venstre) 
K - Valgknapp for bakovervendt/forovervendt posisjon 
L - Aktiveringshåndtak for ISOFIX-klemmer 
M - ISOFIX-fester 
N - Justeringshåndtak for hodestøtte 
O - TOP TETHER spenningsindikator 
P - TOP-TETHER spenningsjustering 
Q - TOP-TETHER 
R - TOP TETHER krok 
S - Oppbevaring for TOP-TETHER 
T - Lomme for instruksjonshefte 
U - Automatisk sikkerhetsstropp 
V - Bærehåndtak

NO
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ВАЖНО:
• Кресло AxissFix предназначено для
использования только в автомобиле.
• AxissFix разработано для 
интенсивного использования около 10 
лет.
• Убедитесь, что между ремнем 
безопасности и телом вашего ребенка 
проходит не более одного пальца (1 
см). Если свободного пространства 
больше чем 1 см, затяните ремень 

сильнее.
• Убедитесь, что подголовник 
настроен на нужную высоту. 

ВНИМАНИЕ:
• При установке кресла 
ремень TOP TETHER может 
перекручиваться на четверть 
оборота в соответствии с 
положением крепления. Это 
не влияет на нормальное 
функционирование кресла.
• При установке детского 
кресла необходимо снять 
подголовник, чтобы правильно 
продеть ремень TOP TETHER.
• При установке детского 
кресла, в зависимости от 
расположения креплений 
на сиденьях автомобиля, 
между креслом и сиденьем 
автомобиля может оставаться 
свободное пространство.

УХОД
Ткань обивки:
• Обивку и подплечники можно  

                    снять для стирки. Для замены  
                    обивки необходимо                      
                    использовать только                      
                   фирменные изделия  
                    Maxi-Cosi, поскольку они                     
                   является неотъемлемой частью,  
                   обеспечивающей  
                   функциональные  
                   характеристики всего кресла.

RU

А -Регулируемый подголовник
B - Обивка
C -Крючки подплечников
D -5-точковые ремни безопасности
E -Съемные подплечники
F -Пряжка для ремней
G -Кнопка регулировки ремней
H -Регулирующая лямка ремней
I -Ручка управления наклоном спинки
J -Поворотная рукоятка (правая и левая)
K -Ручка переключения между положениями  
     лицом назад/вперед
L -Рычаг активации зажимов ISOFIX
M -Разъемы ISOFIX
N -Ручка регулировки подголовника
O -Индикатор натяжения ремня TOP TETHER
P -Регулятор натяжения TOP TETHER
Q -Ремень TOP TETHER
R -Крюк ремня TOP TETHER
S -Карман для хранения ремня TOP TETHER
T -Отделение для хранения инструкции
U -Автоматический ремень безопасности
V -Ручка
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UYARI:
• AxissFix sadece araç içinde kullanılır.
• AxissFix, yaklaşık 10 yıllık yoğun kullanım için 
geliştirilmiştir.
• Kemerlerle çocuğunuzun arasına bir parmaktan 
fazla boşuk olmadığında (1 cm) emin olun. 1 cm ‘ 
den daha fazla boşluk varsa, kemerini daha fazla 
sıkın.
• Baş desteğinin doğru yüksekliğe 
ayarlandığından emin olun.

DİKKAT:
• Çocuk oto güvenlik koltuğunu 
geriye bakar konumda monte 
ederken, üst kemer kayışı bağlantı 
noktasının konumuna göre çeyrek tur 
dönebilmelidir. Bu, ürünün çalışmasını 
etkilemez.
• Çocuk oto güvenlik koltuğu monte 
edilirken, üst kayışın doğru şekilde 
geçirilebilmesi için baş arkalığının 
çıkarılması gerekir.
• Çocuk oto güvenlik koltuğu monte 
edilirken,
araç içindeki bağlantı noktalarının 
konumlarına bağlı olarak çocuk 
koltuğunun tabanıyla araç koltuğu 
arasında boşluk kalması mümkündür.

BAKIM
Kumaş:
• Kılıf ve omuz yastıkları yıkamak 
için çıkartılabilir. Kılıfın herhangi bir 
zamanda değiştirilmesi gerekirse, 
çocuk emniyet sistemi performansının 
entegre bir parcası olduğundan sadece  

                   resmi Maxi-Cosi kılıfı kullanın.

A - Ayarlanabilir baş desteği
B - Kılıf
C - Omuz yastığı kancaları
D - 5 nokta emniyet kemeri
E - Çıkabilen omuz yastıkları
F - Kemer donanımı tokası
G - Kemer donanımı ayar düğmesi
H - Kemer donanımı ayar kayışı
I - Geriye yatırma kolu
J - Çevirme kolu (sağ ve sol)
K - Geriye bakma / İleriye bakma seçim düğmesi
L - ISOFIX klips etkinleştirme kolu
M - ISOFIX bağlantıları
N - Kafalık ayar kolu
O - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri gerginlik göstergesi
P - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri gerginlik ayarlayıcı
Q - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri
R - Üst Bağlantı Kemer kancası
S - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri saklama bölümü
T - Talimat kitapçığı cebi
U - Otomatik emniyet kayışı
V - Taşıma

TR
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UPOZORENJE:
• Axiss Fix je namijenjen samo za upotrebu u 
automobilu.
• AxissFix je razvijen za intenzivnu uporabu 
tijekom otprilike 10 godina.
• Između remenja i Vašeg djeteta smije stati 
najviše jedan prst (razmak 1cm). Ako je razmak 
veći od 1 cm, dodatno stegnite remen.
• Provjerite je li naslon za glavu postavljen na 
odgovarajuću visinu.

PAŽNJA:
• Kada postavljate autosjedalicu, pojas 
top tethera se može okrenuti ovisno 
o položaju pričvrsne točke. To ne 
narušava ispravan rad proizvoda.
• Prilikom ugradnje autosjedalice, 
potrebno je ukloniti naslon za glavu 
kako bi se top tether ispravno postavio.
• Prilikom ugradnje autosjedalice, 
razmaci između baze autosjedalice 
i sjedišta vozila su mogući ovisno o 
položaju pričvrsnih točaka vozila.

ODRŽAVANJE 
Tkanina: 
• Navlaka i jastučići za ramena se mogu 
ukloniti i oprati. Ako navlaku treba 
zamijeniti, koristite samo originalne 
Maxi-Cosi navlake jer predstavljaju 
sastavni dio sustava za sigurnost. 

HR

A - Naslon za glavu 
B - Navlaka sjedala 
C - Kukice jastučića za ramena 
D - Remenje s 5 točaka učvršćivanja 
E - Jastučići za ramena koji se mogu ukloniti 
F - Kopča remenja 
G - Gumb podešavača remenja 
H - Remen podešavača remenja
I - Ručkica za spuštanje položaja 
J - Okretna ručica (desno i lijevo) 
K - Gumb za odabir smjera prema naprijed ili natrag 
L - Ručica za aktivaciju ISOFIX spojnica 
M - ISOFIX spojnice 
N - Ručica za podešavanje naslona za glavu 
O - TOP-TETHER- indikator napetosti 
P - Podešavač napinjača TOP-TETHER 
Q - TOP-TETHER 
R - TOP-TETHER- kuka 
S - Pohrana TOP-TETHER 
T - Pretinac za upute 
U - Automatski sigurnosni remen 
V - Prihvat
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VÝSTRAHA:
• Sedačka AxissFix je určená iba na použitie v 
aute.
• AxissFix bol vyvinutý tak, aby ho bolo možné 
intenzívne používať približne 10 rokov.
• Uistite sa, že medzi popruhy a dieťa nie je
možné umiestniť nič väčšie ako jeden prst (1 cm). 
Ak je tento priestor väčší ako 1 cm, utiahnite pás 
popruhov viac.
• Skontrolujte, či je opierka hlavy nastavená na
správnu výšku.

POZOR:
• Pri inštalácii sedačky sa vrchný pás 
môže otočiť o štvrť obrátky
podľa polohy kotviaceho bodu. Správna
funkčnosť výrobku týmto nebude 
ovplyvnená.
• Pri inštalácii sedačky je nevyhnutné 
odstrániť
opierku hlavy, aby mohol byť správne
prevlečený vrchný pás.
• Pri inštalácii autosedačky môžu
vzniknúť medzi základňou 
autosedačky a
sedadlom auta medzery v závislosti od
umiestnenia kotviacich bodov vo 
vozidle.

ÚDRŽBA
Látka:
• Ak chcete poťah a vypchávky 
ramenných
popruhov vyčistiť, môžete ich 
odstrániť. Ak je
potrebné poťah niekedy vymeniť, 
použite iba

                   originálny poťah Maxi-Cosi, pretože  
                   predstavuje integrálnu súčasť  
                   zaisťovacej funkcie.

A - Ayarlanabilir baş desteği
B - Kılıf
C - Omuz yastığı kancaları
D - 5 nokta emniyet kemeri
E - Çıkabilen omuz yastıkları
F - Kemer donanımı tokası
G - Kemer donanımı ayar düğmesi
H - Kemer donanımı ayar kayışı
I - Geriye yatırma kolu
J - Çevirme kolu (sağ ve sol)
K - Geriye bakma / İleriye bakma seçim düğmesi
L - ISOFIX klips etkinleştirme kolu
M - ISOFIX bağlantıları
N - Kafalık ayar kolu
O - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri gerginlik göstergesi
P - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri gerginlik ayarlayıcı
Q - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri
R - Üst Bağlantı Kemer kancası
S - Üst Bağlantı Kemeri saklama bölümü
T - Talimat kitapçığı cebi
U - Otomatik emniyet kayışı
V - Taşıma

SK
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ВНИМАНИЕ:
• Системата AxissFix е предназначена за 
използване само в лек автомобил.
• AxissFix е продукт, разработен за 
интензивна употреба от приблизително 10 
години.
• Уверете се, че има поне един пръст 
разстояние между коланите и Вашето дете 
(1 см). Ако пространството е повече от 1 
см, затегнете още колана.

• Проверете дали облегалката 
за глава е настроена на 
подходящата височина.

ВНИМАНИЕ:
• При монтиране на столчето 
коланът на TOP TETHER може 
да направи четвърт завъртане 
в зависимост от позицията 
на точката на закрепване. 
Това не нарушава правилното 
функциониране на продукта.
• При монтиране на столчето 
трябва да
премахнете облегалката за глава, 
за да
поставите TOP TETHER правилно.
• При монтиране на столчето
между основата му и седалката на 
превозното средство е възможно 
да има празнини в зависимост 
от позицията на точките за 
закрепване в автомобила.

ГРИЖА
Тапицерия:

                   • Покривалото и подплънките                     
                   могат да се свалят за пране.                     
                   Ако се налага смяна на                     
                   покривалото, използвайте само  
                   официално покривало от                     
                   Maxi-Cosi, тъй като то  
                   представлява неразделна част  
                   от системата за обезопасяване и  
                   нейната ефективност.

BG

A – Регулируема облегалка за главата
B – Покривало
C – Кукички за раменни подплънки
D – 5-точков колан
E – Регулируеми раменни подплънки
F – Ключалка за колан
G – Бутон за регулиране на колана
H – Ремък за регулиране на колана
I – Дръжка за регулиране на полягането
J – Дръжка за завъртане (дясно и ляво)
K – Бутон за избиране на позицията – обърната    
      назад/обърната напред
L – Дръжка за защипване ISOFIX
M – Конектори ISOFIX
N – Дръжка за регулиране на облегалката за глава
O – Индикатор за опъна на TOP TETHER
P – Регулатор на опъна на TOP TETHER
Q – TOP TETHER
R – Кука на TOP TETHER
S – Съхранение на TOP TETHER
T – Отделение за листовка с инструкции
U – Автоматичен предпазен колан
V – Дръжка за носене
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ОБЕРЕЖНО:
• Крісло AxissFix призначене для 
використання тільки в автомобілі.
• AxissFix розроблене для інтенсивного 
використання протягом приблизно 10 
років.
• Переконайтеся, що між ременем 
безпеки і тілом вашої дитини проходить 
не більше одного пальця (1 см). Якщо 
вільного простору більше ніж 1 см, 
затягніть ремінь сильніше.

• Переконайтеся, що 
підголівник налаштований на 
потрібну висоту

УВАГА:
• При встановленні крісла 
ремінь TOP TETHER може 
перекручуватися на чверть 
обороту відповідно до 
положення кріплення. Це 
не впливає на нормальне 
функціонування крісла.
• При встановленні дитячого 
крісла необхідно зняти 
підголовник, щоб правильно 
протягнути ремінь TOP TETHER.
• При встановленні дитячого 
крісла, в залежності від 
розташування кріплень на 
сидіннях автомобіля, між 
кріслом і сидінням автомобіля 
може залишатися вільний 
простір.

ДОГЛЯД
                   Тканина оббивки:
                   • Оббивку та підплічники можна                     
                   знімати для прання. Для заміни  
                   оббивки необхідно                     
                   використовувати тільки фірмові  
                   вироби Maxi-Cosi, оскільки вони  
                   є невід’ємною частиною,  
                   що забезпечує функціональні  
                   характеристики всього крісла.

А - Регульований підголівник
B - Оббивка
C - Гачки підплічників
D - 5-точкові ремені безпеки
E - Знімні підплічники
F - Пряжка для ременів
G - Кнопка регулювання ременів
H - Регулююча лямка ременів
I - Ручка управління нахилом спинки
J - Поворотні ручки (права і ліва)
K - Ручка перемикання між положеннями
      обличчям назад / вперед
L - Важіль активації кліпс ISOFIX
M - Роз’єми ISOFIX
N - Ручка регулювання підголівника
O - Індикатор натягу ременя TOP TETHER
P - Регулятор натягу TOP-TETHER
Q - Ремінь TOP-TETHER
R - Гачок ременя TOP TETHER
S - Відділення для зберігання ременя
     TOP-TETHER
T - Відділення для зберігання інструкції
U - Автоматичний ремінь безпеки
V - Ручка

UK
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FIGYELMEZTETÉS:
• Az AxissFix kizárólag autóban történő
használatra készült.
• A(z) AxissFix terméket kb. 10 év intenzív 
használatra terveztük
• Ellenőrizze, hogy nem fér be egynél több ujja a 
heveder és a gyermek teste közé (1 cm). Ha a
hézag 1 cm-nél nagyobb, akkor a hevedert 
jobban meg kell húzni.
• Győződjön meg arról, hogy a fejtámasz

megfelelő magasságban található.

FIGYELEM:
• Az ülés beszerelésekor a felső 
zsinór „TOP TETHER” pántját 
negyed fordulattal el kell fordítani a 
rögzítési pontnak megfelelően. Ez 
nem befolyásolja károsan a termék 
megfelelő működését.
• Az autós ülés beszerelésekor el kell 
távolítani a fejtámaszt, hogy a felső 
„TOP TETHER” zsinórt megfelelően át 
lehessen vezetni. 
• Figyelem: az autós ülés 
beszerelésekor lehet, hogy hézag lesz 
az autós ülés alapja és az autóülés 
között, ami a járműben lévő rögzítési
pontok helyzetétől függ.

ÁPOLÁS
Textília:
• A borítást és a vállpántokat 
mosáshoz le lehet
venni. Ha a borítást bármikor le kell 
venni, csak
hivatalos Maxi-Cosi borítást 
használjon, mert ez

                    jelentős mértékben hozzájárul a                     
                    gyermek rögzítéséhez.

HU

A – Állítható fejtámasz
B - Huzat
C - Vállpárna-horgok
D - 5 pontos heveder
E - Eltávolítható vállpárnák
F - Hevedercsat
G - Hevederbeállító gomb
H - Hevederbeállító pánt
I - Hátradöntő fogantyú
J - Elfordító fogantyú (jobbra es balra)
K - Menetiránnyal ellentétes/menetirány szerinti ülés     
      választógomb
L - ISOFIX kapocs-működtető kar
M - ISOFIX csatlakozási pontú kapocs
N - Fejtámasz-beállító kar
O - TOP TETHER feszességjelző
P - TOP-TETHER feszességállító
Q - TOP-TETHER
R - TOP TETHER horog
S - TOP-TETHER tároló
T - Útmutató szórólap rekesz
U - Automatikus biztonsági pánt
V – Szállítófogantyú
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OPOZORILO:
• Sedež AxissFix je namenjen samo za uporabo v 
avtomobilu.
• AxissFix je bil razvit za intenzivno uporabo skozi 
obdobje približno 10 let.
• Med pasom in otrokom ne sme biti prostora več 
kot za en prst (1 cm). Če je prostora več kot 1 cm, 
še nekoliko zategnite pas.
• Prepričajte se, da je opora za glavico prilagojena 
na ustrezno višino.

POZOR :
• Če namestite sedež se lahko pas pri 
zgornjem pritrdilnem traku obrne za 
četrtino glede na položaj pritrdilne 
točke, kar pa ne vpliva na pravilno 
delovanje izdelka.
• Pri nameščanju otroškega avto 
sedeža morate obvezno odstraniti 
oporo za glavico, da lahko pravilno 
namestite zgornji pritrdilni trak.
• Pri nameščanju otroškega avto 
sedeža lahko med podstavkom 
otroškega sedeža in avtomobilskim 
sedežem nastanejo razmiki glede na 
položaj pritrdilnih točk v vozilu.

NEGA
Tkanina:
• Prevleko in ramenski blazinici lahko 
snamete in operete. Če morate 
prevleko zamenjati, uporabite 
izključno originalno prevleko Maxi-
Cosi, ki predstavlja bistven element 
učinkovitosti otroškega avto sedeža.

A – opora za glavico
B – sedežna prevleka
C – sponke za ramenski blazinici
D – 5-točkovni varnostni pas
E – snemljivi ramenski blazinici
F – sponka za pas
G – gumb za reguliranje pasov
H – trak za reguliranje pasov
I – ročica za nagib
J – ročka za obračanje (desno in levo)
K – gumb za izbiro položaja sedeža – obrnjen nazaj/ 
     naprej
L – ročica za aktiviranje zaskočnih ročic ISOFIX
M – zaskočni ročici ISOFIX
N – ročica za prilagoditev opore za glavico
O – indikator napetosti zgornjega pritrdilnega traku
P – nastavljalnik zategnitve zgornjega pritrdilnega traku
Q – zgornji pritrdilni trak (Top Tether)
R – kljukica zgornjega pritrdilnega traku
S – predelek za shranjevanje zgornjega pritrdilnega traku
T – prospekt z navodili za shranjevanje
U – avtomatski varnostni pas
V – prenašanje

SL
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HOIATUS:
• AxissFix on mõeldud ainult autos kasutamiseks.
• AxissFix on töötatud välja intensiivseks 
kasutamiseks umbes 10 aasta jooksul.
• Veenduge, et rihma ja lapse vahele ei mahu 
rohkem kui üks sõrm (1cm). Kui vahe on suurem 
kui 1 cm, pingutage rihma rohkem.
• Veenduge, et peatugi oleks reguleeritud õigele 
kõrgusele.

TÄHELEPANU:
• Kui paigaldate istet, saab ülakinnituse 
rihma keerata veerand pööret 
vastavalt ankurduspunkti asendile. See 
ei takista toote nõuetekohast tööd.
• Turvatooli paigaldades tuleb peatugi 
eemaldada, et ülakinnitus õigesti 
ühendada.
• Turvatooli paigaldades võivad 
autoistme ja turvatooli aluse vahele 
jääda vahed sõltuvalt sõidukis olevate 
ankurduspunktide asukohast.

HOOLDUS
Tekstiil:
• Katte ja õlapadjad saab pesemiseks 
eemaldada. Kui kate tuleb mis tahes 
ajal välja vahetada, kasutage ainult 
Maxi-Cosi katet, kuna see on oluline 
turvatooli osa.

ET

A – Reguleeritav peatugi
B – Istmekate
C – Õlapatjade konksud
D – 5-punktiline rihm
E – Eemaldatavad õlapadjad
F – Rihmapannal
G – Rihma reguleerimisnupp
H – Rihma reguleerimistripp
I – Kalde käepide
J – Pööramiskang (parem ja vasak)
K – Seljaga sõidu suunas / näoga sõidu suunas valikunupp
L – ISOFIX-klambrite aktiveerimiskäepide
M – ISOFIX-ühendused
N – Peatoe reguleerimiskang
O – Ülakinnituse pingutusindikaator
P – Ülakinnituse pingutusreguleerija
Q – Ülakinnitus 
R – Ülakinnituse konks
S – Ülakinnituse hoiupaik
T – Kasutusjuhendi sahtel
U – Automaatne turvarihm
V – Käepide
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UPOZORNĚNÍ:
• AxissFix je určen pouze pro použití v autech.
• Produkt AxissFix byl vyvinut pro intenzivní 
používání po dobu přibližně 10 let.
• Ujistěte se, že mezi popruhy a Vaším dítětem
není více místa než na jeden prst (1cm). Pokud
vzniklo větší místo než 1 cm, utáhněte
čtyřbodový bezpečnostní pás silněji.
• Zkontrolujte, zda je opěrka hlavy nastavena do 
správné výšky.

POZOR:
• Pokud připevňujete sedadlo v poloze 
proti směru jízdy, pás horního popruhu 
se může o čtvrtinu otočit vzhledem 
k poloze kotevního úchytu. Tato 
skutečnost nemá vliv na řádnou
funkčnost výrobku.
• Při připevňování autosedačky je 
nezbytné sejmout opěrku hlavy, aby 
bylo možné řádně prostrčit horní 
popruh.
• Upozornění: při připevňování 
autosedačky může v závislosti na 
poloze kotevních úchytu ve
vozidle vzniknout prostor mezi 
základnou autosedačky a sedadlem 
vozidla.

ČIŠTĚNÍ
Potah:
• Potah a ramenní vycpávky lze sundat 
pro účely praní. Pokud bude třeba 
kdykoli potah vyměnit, nahraďte jej 
pouze potahem značky Maxi-Cosi,
protože potah tvoří nedílnou součást

                    bezpečnostních vlastností.

A – Opěrka hlavy
B – Potah
C – Háčky ramenních vycpávek
D – 5 bodové upínání
E – Odnímatelné ramenní podložky
F - Přezka popruhů
G - Tlačítko pro nastavení popruhů
H - Pás pro nastavení popruhů
I - Úchyty pásů
J - Úchyt pro otáčení (pravý a levý) 
K -Tlačítko pro volbu polohy proti směru /  
     Ve směru jízdy
L - Aktivační páčka ISOFIX
M - Upínací spony ISOFIX
N - Polohovací opěrka hlavy
O - Indikátor napnutí horního postroje
P - Regulace napnutí horního postroje
Q - TOP TETHER
R -Spona horního postroje
S - Místo pro úschovu horního postroje
T - ukládání instrukčních letáků
U - Automatický bezpečnostní pás
V - Madlo pro přenos

CZ
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ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: 
• Το AxissFix προορίζεται για χρήση μόνο στο 
αυτοκίνητο.
• BΤο AxissFix έχει σχεδιαστεί για διαρκή 
χρήση περίπου 10 ετών.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το κενό ανάμεσα στις ζώνες 
και το παιδί σας είναι περίπου 1cm (ένα 
δάκτυλο). Εάν το κενό είναι μεγαλύτερο από 1 
cm, σφίξτε περισσότερο τις ζώνες.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το υποστήριγμα για το 
κεφάλι έχει ρυθμιστεί στο σωστό ύψος.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:
• Όταν εγκαταστήσετε το κάθισμα, η 
ζώνη επιπρόσθετης στερέωσης «TOP 
TETHER» μπορεί να περιστραφεί ένα 
τέταρτο σύμφωνα με τη θέση του 
σημείου αγκύρωσης. Η περιστροφή 
αυτή δεν εμποδίζει την ομαλή 
λειτουργία του προϊόντος.
• Όταν εγκαταστήσετε το κάθισμα, 
είναι πιθανόν να δημιουργηθούν 
κενά μεταξύ της βάσης του παιδικού 
καθίσματος και του οχήματος 
αναλόγως της θέσης των σημείων 
αγκύρωσης εντός του οχήματος.
• Όταν εγκαταστήσετε το κάθισμα, 
είναι πιθανόν να δημιουργηθούν 
κενά μεταξύ της βάσης του παιδικού 
καθίσματος και του οχήματος 
αναλόγως της θέσης των σημείων 
αγκύρωσης εντός του οχήματος.

ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ
Ύφασμα:
• Το κάλυμμα και τα 
προστατευτικά ώμων μπορούν να 
αφαιρεθούν για πλύσιμο. Εάν το 
κάλυμμα χρειαστεί να                      

                    αντικατασταθεί, χρησιμοποιείτε                      
                    μόνο εγκεκριμένο κάλυμμα της  
                    εταιρείας Maxi-Cosi επειδή  
                    συνιστά αναπόσπαστο τμήμα του                      
                    συστήματος συγκράτησης.

EL

A - Στήριγμα Κεφαλής
B – Κάλυμμα
C - Θηλιές για τα προστατευτικά ώμων
D - Ζώνη 5 σημείων
E - Αφαιρούμενα προστατευτικά ώμων
F - Αγκράφα ιμάντων
G - Κουμπί του ρυθμιστή για την προσαρμογή  
     της ζώνης
H - Λωρίδα του ρυθμιστή για την προσαρμογή  
     της ζώνης
I - Μοχλός ανάκλησης
J - Λαβή περιστροφής (δεξιά & αριστερά)
K - Κουμπί αλλαγής θέσης με πρόσωπο προς τα πίσω/ 
     με πρόσωπο προς τα εμπρός
L - Μοχλός ενεργοποίησης των συνδέσμων ISOFIX
M - Σημεία στερέωσης (σύνδεσμοι) του συστήματος 
συγκράτησης ISOFIX
N - Λαβή για τη ρύθμιση του στηρίγματος κεφαλής
O - Δείκτης τάνυσης TOP TETHER
P - Λαβή για τη ρύθμιση της ζώνης TOP TETHER
Q - TOP TETHER
R - Γάντζος TOP TETHER
S - Αποθηκευτικός χώρος της ζώνης TOP TETHER
T - Χώρος για τις οδηγίες χρήσης
U - Αυτόματη λωρίδα ασφαλείας
V - Φέρον στοιχείο



Maxi-Cosi I AxissFix I 107 

AVERTISMENT:
• AxissFix este destinat doar utilizării în 
autovehicule.
• AxissFix este proiectat pentru utilizare 
intensivă de aproximativ 10 ani.
• Asigurați-vă că nu puteți introduce mai mult de 
un deget între centuri și copil (1cm). Dacă este 
mai mult spațiu de 1 cm, strângeți cureaua mai 
mult.
• Trebuie să reglați tetiera la înălțimea 
corespunzătoare.

ATENȚIE:
• La instalarea scaunului, centura 
superioară de prindere se poate 
răsuci un sfert de rotație în funcție 
de poziția punctului de fixare. Acest 
lucru nu afectează buna funcționare a 
produsului.
• Când instalați scaunul de mașină, este 
necesar să scoateți tetiera, în scopul de 
a prinde corect centura superioară.
• Atunci când instalați scaunul auto, 
pot exista spații între baza scaunului 
auto și scaunul vehiculului, în funcție 
de poziția punctelor de fixare în 
interiorul vehiculului.

ÎNTREȚINERE
Materialul textil:
• Husa și pernuțele pentru umeri pot fi 
scoase pentru a fi spălate. Dacă husa 
trebuie înlocuită, utilizați doar husa 
originală Maxi-Cosi deoarece reprezintă 
o parte integrată a sistemului de fixare.

A - Suport cap
B - Husă
C - Cârlige pentru pernițele pentru umeri
D - Ham în 5 puncte
E - Suporturi pentru umăr cu Airbag integrat
F - Catarama centurii
G - Buton reglare centură
H - Chingă reglare centură
I - Mâner de înclinare
J - Mâner rotativ (dreapta & stânga)
K - Buton selectare poziție opusă sens de mers/ 
      Poziție sens de mers
L - Clipsuri ISOFIX activare mâner
M - Conectori ISOFIX
N - Mâner reglare tetieră
O - Indicator tensionare CHINGĂ ANCORARE SUPERIOARĂ
P - Dispozitiv de reglare tensionare CHINGĂ ANCORARE 
SUPERIOARĂ
Q - CHINGĂ ANCORARE SUPERIOARĂ
R - Cârlig CHINGĂ ANCORARE SUPERIOARĂ
S - Depozitare CHINGĂ ANCORARE SUPERIOARĂ
T - Compartiment ghid de instrucțiuni
U - Chingă automată de siguranță
V - Mâner pentru transport

RO



108 I AxissFix I Maxi-Cosi

AR

أ - مسند للرأس قابل للضبط
ب- غطاء المقعد

جـ - خطافات وسائد الكتف
د - حزام بخمس أربطة

هـ - وسائد للكتف قابلة للإزالة
و - إبزيم الحزام

ز - زر ضبط الحزام
حـ - رباط ضبط الحزام

ط - مقبض للاتكاء للخلف
ي - مقبض تدوير )لليمين واليسار(

كـ - زر تحديد الموضع المواجه للجزء الأمامي / الموضع المواجه للجزء الخلفي
ISOFIX ل - مقبض تفعيل مشابك

ISOFIX مـ - أدوات التوصيل المتوافقة مع معايير
ن - مقبض ضبط موضع مسند الرأس

”TOP TETHER“ س - مؤشر شد الرباط العلوي
”TOP TETHER“ ع - وحدة ضبط شد الرباط العلوي

”TOP TETHER“ ف - الرباط العلوي
”TOP TETHER“ ص - خطاف الرباط العلوي

TOP TETHER ق - مكان لتخزين الرباط العلوي
ر - مكان تخزين الإرشادات المطبوعة

ش - حزام الأمان التلقائي
ت - الحمل

تحذير:
• إن AxissFix مخصص للاستخدام في السيارات فقط.
• إن AxissFix مخصص للاستخدام في السيارات فقط.

• تأكد من أن المسافة بين طفلك والأحزمة لا تزيد عن مساحة 
تسمح بإدخال أصبع واحد للقياس )1 سم(.

• إذا زادت المسافة عن 1 سم، فقم بتضييق الحزام أكثر مما كان 
عليه. وتأكد من ضبط مسند الرأس على الارتفاع المناسب.

انتبه:
• عند تركيب المقعد، يمكن لف حزام 
 ”TOP TETHER“ الرباط العلوي

بمقدار ربع لفة وفقًا لموضع نقطة 
التثبيت. سيؤدي ذلك إلى عدم إضعاف 

الأداء الصحيح للمنتج.
• عند تثبيت مقعد السيارة، من 
الضروري إزالة مسند الرأس 

 TOP“ لإتاحة وضع الرباط العلوي
TETHER” على النحو الصحيح.

• عند تركيب مقعد السيارة، يمكن ترك 
مسافات بين قاعدة مقعد السيارة ومقعد 

المركبة، ويتوقف ذلك على موضع نقاط 
التثبيت داخل المركبة.

العناية بالمنتج
القماش:

• يمكن خلع الغطاء ووسائد الكتف 
لغسلها. وإذا استلزم الأمر استبدال 

الغطاء في أي وقت، فما عليك سوى 
Maxi-استخدام الغطاء المعتمد من

Cosi نظرًا لاشتماله على جزء يكمل 
أداء نظام التأمين.






